St. Peter's Woolloomooloo Mortyaging Further Amending Ordinance of 1932.

No. 11, 1932.

AN ORDINANCE to further amend St. Peter's Woolloomooloo Mortgaging Ordinance 1931

WHEREAS it has become expedient and necessary to amend "St. Peter's Woolloomooloo Mortgaging Ordinance 1031" in manner hereinafter appearing Now therefore the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in the name and in the place of the said Synod ordains and declares as follows :---

1. That there be added to Sub-clause 3 of the said Ordinance a Sub-clause as follows:----

(d) In payment of the costs of and incidental to this Ordinance and of the repairing improving and altering the cottage situated in St. Peter's Street and the Rectory of St. Peter's Woolloomooloo at a cost not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five pounds.

2. This Ordinance may be cited as "St. Peter's Woolloomooloo Mortgaging Further Amending Ordinance of 1932."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

W. J. G. MANN

Acting Chairman of Committees.

I certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney, this twenty sixth day of September, 1932.

C. R. WALSH

Secretary.

I assent to this Ordinance.

JOHN CHARLES SYDNEY.

30th September, 1932.